

MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES STATE PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY ALCO-SENSOR IV WITH PRINTER MAINTENANCE REPORT

REPORT #7

Complete this report in c Send copy to Departmer					and whenever instrument is repaired
ALCO SENSOR IV SN 107987		PRINTER SN 096.3580.87	5		DATE OF INSPECTION 10/18/2020
LOCATION OF INSTRUMENT 715 W Center Circle,		Nixa Police Depa	rtment		TIME OF INSPECTION 2245
CHECKLIST: Place a ma ues where determined.)				erating within esta	ablished limits. (Write in observed val-
	ALCO SENSOR (10°C - 40°C)			
	g properly				
	SPLAYING PROPE	RLY			
BREATH ALCOHOL AC	CURACY STANDA	RDS			
	ΓΙΟΝ			SSED ETHANOL	-GAS MIXTURE
STANDARD SUPPL	IER RepCo Marke	eting CO	LOT # <u>19001</u>	EXP. DA	TE <u>03/12/2021</u>
	ERATURE (34°C ±	0.2°C) <u>34.0</u>	SIMULATOR SN	MP 5537 SIN	ULATOR EXP DATE 09/16/2021
0.080% STAND 0.040% STAND	ARD - MUST REAL	0 BETWEEN 0.095% 0 BETWEEN 0.076% 0 BETWEEN 0.038%	and 0.084% INCLU	SIVE SIVE	
TEST 1100		TEST 2 🖛 .100		TEST 3 🖝 .	100
✓ RFI DETECTOR OPI	ERATING				
INDICATE THE NUMBER (DO NOT INCLUDE SEL			WING RANGES SIN	CE THE LAST M	AINTENANCE REPORT:
REFUSALS	(004)	(.0509)	(.1014)	(.1519)	(OVER .19)
List any new parts and c established limits (use ot Meets or exceeds Depar	her side If necessa	у).		tore the instrume	nt to operate satisfactorily and within
				ODINT	
· CALR SEIN	=72			Cpl R Sein	er
TYPE II PERMIT NUMBER/EXPIRAT 200216 Exp 07/30/202				TELEPHONE NUM	
Return completed repo	2875 Ja	Ncohol Program, MO mes Boulevard Bluff, MO 63901	Department of Heal	th and Senior Ser	rvices, Southeast District Office

Nixa Police Department

Calibration Check slip's

AS IV Serial not 107987 Version not 5320		
TEST RECORD 01269		
Tame Dale Time 216L		
Air 10 ants 18/18/28 23:18 .000 Calibration Checks	35 IV Secial not 107987	
74 18/18/28 23:18 .188	Version and 532B	
TEST 1	TEST RECORD 01210	
Subject I.D.	Tem Date Time 210L	
Grenet of Names 1.10	51- 31 unk 16/18/28 23:19 , 868 100- 100 Check:	
Sonter 200216	24 (0/16/20 28(19 ,160	
Nixa B	Cubdect Mane TEST 2	n 19 Serial no: 107987 Version no: 5528
	$\frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}{2} \left[\frac{1}{2} \left[\frac{1}{2} \right] \right]^{\frac{1}{2}} $	TEST RECORD 81211
		e/ Tear Date Timm 21 91
	SEINER 2002110	B) ank:
	SEINER 2002116 Nixa PD	19719/19/28 28521 - 889
	Nixa PD	5 18/19/28 23/21 .108
		TEST 3
		Despertion Memory 7, 21, 22
		SEINER 200214
		SEINER 200216 Nixa PD
		a second and a s

Nixa Police Department

RFI Evidence slip

AS IV Serial ho: 107987 Version no: 5328
TEST RECORD 61268
Temp Date Time 210L
VOID: RFI 12 16/18/28 23:16
RE TEST
Schleel I.B.
Geerator Name, 1.9,
SEINER 200216
Nixa D

Nixa Police Department

Blank (Zero) test Evidence slip

AS IV Versic	Serial n no:	no: 10 5328	7987
TEC	T RECO	RD 012	07 ·
	Dale	Time	9/ 210L
Subjec	1/18/20 i Tesi	23:15 : Auto 23:15	
	it Name		
 Constrained and a second s	NK TA	5	
fleor H	or Nan	e. 1.D.	a da a fa
Sein	ler	200	
i kaboli 1	Jixa	RD	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 1	in the second
		A commuting to the commu	



STATE OF MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES BREATH ALCOHOL PROGRAM



(2)

ROBERT A SEINER

is hereby authorized to instruct and supervise operators, train instructors, inspect, calibrate, perform field service and repairs, and operate the following breath analyzer(s):

ALCO-SENSOR IV WITH PRINTER

for the determination of the alcoholic content of blood from a sample of expired air. Permit issued under the provisions of sections 577.020 through 577.041, RSMo and 306.111 through 306.119 RSMo.

DATE _____7/30/2020___

1 mm

NUMBER 200216

EXPIRES 7/30/2022_

MO 580-0771 (6-10)

DIRECTOR OF STATE PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY

UUU

DIRECTOR OF DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES LAB-4 (R6-10)

STATE OF MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES BREATH ALCOHOL PROGRAM INSTRUMENT OPERATOR CARD INSTRUMENT OPERATOR CARD Instrument for the determination of the alcoholic content in breath alcohol instrument for the determination of the alcoholic content in breath form of expired a in Missouri. Operator SEINER, ROBERT Permit No 200216 Date Issued 7/30/2020 Date Expires 7/30/2022

Repü

RepCo Marketing Co 3101-188 Stony Brook Drive Raleigh, NC 27604 888-828-0227

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

MANUFACTURER AND SUPPLIER: RepCo Marketing Co. LOT NUMBER: 19001 EXPIRATION DATE: March 12, 2021 at 11:59 p.m.

RepCo Marketing Co. certifies the following:

RepCo Marketing Co. prepared, tested and supplied Lot Number <u>19001</u> of Alcohol Certified Solution for simulators. This solution was manufactured and tested by RepCo Marketing Co., with confirmation by accredited institution, Data Resources Inc., using NIST standards. Random samples were analyzed by Data Resources Inc. utilizing a gas chromatograph and found to contain <u>.1210</u> gms/dl +/-.003 gms/dl wt/vol ethanol (95% Confidence).

The alcohol and distilled water used in the solution were found to be free of any interfering substance.

This solution will produce a vapor alcohol value of .100 +/-3% gms/210L breath when heated to 34 Degrees Celsius +/-0.2 Degrees Celsius in a simulator (95% Confidence).

The date of manufacture for this lot number is <u>March 13, 2019</u> The expiration date for this lot number is <u>March 12, 2021</u> at 11:59 p.m.

This document is a true representation of the original Certificate of Analysis.

Alma Palmer, Operations Manager RepCo Marketing Co.